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CARPENTARIA SHIRE

Ouwtback 67 fle Sea®
Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more - June 2024- May 2025

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts
valued $200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at
the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

¥ The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.

% The value of the contract.
¥ The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name

Albem Operations Pty Ltd and H
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd
Wren Construction Pty Ltd
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd
Stabilised Pavements of Austra
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd
GULF SERVICES PTY LTD

Erscon Pty Ltd

Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd

Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd
Boral Construction Materials G
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd

Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd

Gulf Engineering & Constructio
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd

RK Contracting

MC Group QLD Pty Ltd

Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD

A & G Contracting Qld

GBA Consulting Engineers

KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD

JT MURRIHY

IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD
J. & E. COLE PTY. LTD. T/A Jo
Wanless Pty Ltd

D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY
F.R Ireland Pty Ltd

TIE CONST PTY LTD

HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
Lo-Go Appointments

The Trustee for Pyne Discretio
Gulf Constructions (QLD) Pty L
Department of Natural Resource
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT
DF & U Turner

Beard Grader Hire Pty. Ltd
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C
AirBridge Networks Pty Ltd

DAF Forest Products - North FM

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Purpose of Contract

Mitchell River Bridge Construction
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Karumba Groyne, Revetment Wall, Mentana Creek works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction / Building
Quarry Operations

Labour Hire

Project Management Flood Damage Works
Plant and Equipment Hire

Road Construction Materials
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction Materials
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Fuel Supply and Delivery

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction Materials
Plant / Equipment Hire and Parts
Vehicle Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Engineering Consultancy Work
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Vehicle Supply

Waste Management

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Vehicle Supply/Parts

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Culvert Supply

Labour Hire

Engineering Consultancy Work
Building Maintenance & Repairs
Land Purchase

Cultural Monitoring

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Professional Technical Services
Quarry Materials
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Contract Value
41,573,290.71
5,706,453.53
5,096,852.96
4,193,015.20
3,765,621.16
3,526,941.03
3,379,570.51
3,365,387.20
2,926,329.01
2,807,371.83
2,566,209.55
2,552,882.58
2,152,760.60
1,979,067.06
1,922,715.44
1,910,455.00
1,842,833.00
1,286,114.88
1,147,940.45
997,786.50
841,252.50
812,201.69
773,641.40
749,900.00
738,617.00
705,160.99
675,696.00
661,295.00
642,590.00
623,853.20
619,034.19
565,590.00
561,152.98
556,713.81
500,557.28
474,307.85
446,710.86
414,481.18
397,921.80
380,352.25
360,510.00
350,245.00
328,525.50
311,162.82
310,198.80
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Supplier Name

D.L Miller & M.G Miller

SJ DIESEL CONTRACTING PTY LTD
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd

Murph's Plumbing

MARWILL PTY LTD

Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck
ALTIUS ACCOUNTANTS AND ADVISOR
Ray Hudson Haulage Pty Ltd

The Trustee for The DC Bonadio
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd
RRETS Pty Ltd

Q&S CONTRACTING ***Inactive***
CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR
Roberts & Morrow Technology

C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek

W J Saunders Family Trust

Carpentaria Shire Council

Purpose of Contract

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Plumbing and Drainage

Electrical Works/ Maintenance

Emergent Works

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Audit/Accounting Assistance

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Labour Hire

Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Pool Operations

IT Managed Services

Flood Damage Restoration Works
7 Flood Damage Restoration Works

/

Anne Andrews - Chief Executive Officer 02/06/2025

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

R e e ¥ ¥ ¥ Y R T2 Vo R Vo S VS Vo N Vo N Vo S Vo S Vo SV S 7, 8

Contract Value
293,147.50
291,711.50
285,935.00
279,865.97
266,184.05
261,811.46
257,290.00
250,013.53
246,360.00
236,560.00
235,718.00
230,071.30
212,570.00
209,184.57
202,868.23
202,681.50
200,889.00
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