

Contracts Valued at \$200,000 or more - June 2024- May 2025

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts valued \$200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

- * The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.
- * The value of the contract.
- * The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	(Contract Value
Albem Operations Pty Ltd and H	Mitchell River Bridge Construction	\$	41,573,290.71
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$	5,706,453.53
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	5,096,852.96
Wren Construction Pty Ltd	Karumba Groyne, Revetment Wall, Mentana Creek works	\$	4,193,015.20
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	3,765,621.16
Stabilised Pavements of Austra	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	3,526,941.03
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T	Road Construction / Building	\$	3,379,570.51
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd	Quarry Operations	\$	3,365,387.20
GULF SERVICES PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$	2,926,329.01
Erscon Pty Ltd	Project Management Flood Damage Works	\$	2,807,371.83
Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North	Plant and Equipment Hire	\$	2,566,209.55
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd	Road Construction Materials	\$	2,552,882.58
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	2,152,760.60
Boral Construction Materials G	Road Construction Materials	\$	1,979,067.06
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	1,922,715.44
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	1,910,455.00
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	1,842,833.00
Gulf Engineering & Constructio	Fuel Supply and Delivery	\$	1,286,114.88
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	1,147,940.45
RK Contracting	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	997,786.50
MC Group QLD Pty Ltd	Road Construction Materials	\$	841,252.50
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd	Plant / Equipment Hire and Parts	\$	812,201.69
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re	Vehicle Hire	\$	773,641.40
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	749,900.00
A & G Contracting Qld	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	738,617.00
GBA Consulting Engineers	Engineering Consultancy Work	\$	705,160.99
KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	675,696.00
JT MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	661,295.00
IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	642,590.00
J. & E. COLE PTY. LTD. T/A Jo	Vehicle Supply	\$	623,853.20
Wanless Pty Ltd	Waste Management	\$	619,034.19
D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	565,590.00
F.R Ireland Pty Ltd	Vehicle Supply/Parts	\$	561,152.98
TIE CONST PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	556,713.81
HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD	Culvert Supply	\$	500,557.28
Lo-Go Appointments	Labour Hire	\$	474,307.85
The Trustee for Pyne Discretio	Engineering Consultancy Work	\$	446,710.86
Gulf Constructions (QLD) Pty L	Building Maintenance & Repairs	\$	414,481.18
Department of Natural Resource	Land Purchase	\$	397,921.80
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT	Cultural Monitoring	\$	380,352.25
DF & LJ Turner	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	360,510.00
Beard Grader Hire Pty. Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	350,245.00
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	328,525.50
AirBridge Networks Pty Ltd	Professional Technical Services	\$	311,162.82
DAF Forest Products - North FM	Quarry Materials	\$	310,198.80
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	reduceron per distinction (COST)		

Carpentaria Shire Council

Supplier Name		Purpose of Contract	Contract Value	
D.L Miller & M.G Miller		Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	293,147.50
SJ DIESEL CONTRACTING PTY LTD		Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	291,711.50
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd		Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	285,935.00
Murph's Plumbing		Plumbing and Drainage	\$	279,865.97
MARWILL PTY LTD		Electrical Works/ Maintenance	\$	266,184.05
Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou		Emergent Works	\$	261,811.46
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck		Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	257,290.00
ALTIUS ACCOUNTANTS AND ADVISOR		Audit/Accounting Assistance	\$	250,013.53
Ray Hudson Haulage Pty Ltd		Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	246,360.00
The Trustee for The DC Bonadio		Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	236,560.00
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd		Labour Hire	\$	235,718.00
RRETS Pty Ltd		Labour Hire	\$	230,071.30
Q&S CONTRACTING ***Inactive***		Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	212,570.00
CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR		Pool Operations	\$	209,184.57
Roberts & Morrow Technology		IT Managed Services	\$	202,868.23
C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek		Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	202,681.50
W J Saunders Family Trust	1	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	200,889.00

Anne Andrews - Chief Executive Officer 02/06/2025